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Ay FlH—IHEFLE T, TOMREIE. PCr—ABIRIRAIRA Y Flu o —545%
LIePCr—REpREELET,

+ NC: ¥,

BIE/N\RIVDTHA N T—AICE>TERVE T, fimE/ \RIVET 1—)bId /N7
@ —ZAAvF 2y hZAyF BIRLED. I\N—F RS AT 79T 14ET« LED, R—H

—HETHEHENTOE T, ¥—RFTE/ ARV EY 21— AETDAY R LTWNS

EETAVEWETEEVEWYHTHELL—RLTWVWB T EARERLTLIETLY,
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13) F_AUDIO (B / SRIVA—F 1 F A &)
7Y MNZIVA—T 1 A\ A, High Definition audio (HD)%&H7R— b LE 9, PC/ —RRIE
INRIVDA =T 4 F ]I 21— IVET DAY ZIIEFT T D ENTEEY, EY1—)baxI4Z
—DTAVENE T P —R— AV ZDEVEIWETUT—HL TV BT &R LT
&V, BV 2—)VART 2= —R— FAY ZRBDEFHREBES TS & 7/ 1 A&
EBIETIBIET BT EHBYET,

EUERS| &

MICL

GND

MICR

NC

Head Phone R
MIC Detection
SENSE_SEND
ezl
Head Phone L

Head Phone
Detection

o LR
10 2

=N

Ol o N ~wW|[N| =

I—‘FJ\UDIO

=
o

PCH—RDHICIE, BIE/ NRIVDA—T A AT 1—)VEBIHAAT, B—OXT 22—
DERDOVITRTAVYDART Z—5 DL TWVBEDEHVEY, TAVEVHTHE
HO TV BEIE/ \RIVDA—T 4 F T 1—IVDESFEDFHRIC DLNTIL, PCT—
AA=H—ITBBENEDELIEEL,

14) FU3C_10G (USB 3.2 Gen 2 IZ35 9% USB Type-CeAw #)
TDN\Y A IE, USB 3.2 Gen 2TRICEHLL . 1DDUSBR— MERTEX T,

EVES| & EVES| &
1 VBUS 1 VBUS
2 TX1+ 12 TX2+
3 ™>I- 13 TX2-
4 GND 14 GND
q 5 RX1+ 15 RX2+
*FU3C_10G 6 RX1- 16 RX2-
= 7 VBUS 17 GND
8 CC1 18 D-
9 SBU1 19 D+
10 SBU2 20 CC2
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15) FU3A_5G (USB 3.2Gen1 A\ %)

Ay A |EUSB3.2Gen 135 KU USB2. 0 ARICEESLL . 2DDUSBR— M ERFENTUVE T, USB
3.2Gen 13t 2R— b SR T B4 7> a>D357aY MARIVDTEAICDWLTIE. BRFE

[ElCBBVEDELEEL,

EVES| EE EVES| EE
1 VBUS " D2+
2 SSRX1- 12 D2-
3 SSRX1+ 13 GND
4 GND 14 SSTX2+
5 SSTX1- 15 SSTX2-
6 SSTX1+ 16 GND
7 GND 17 SSRX2+
8 D1- 18 SSRX2-
9 D1+ 19 VBUS
10 NC 20 E>ixl

16) FUSB_1/FUSB_2 (USB 2.0/1.1 N\ &)

AR 1F USB2.0M1 AERRICERML TWVE T, FUSBAYAIE. AT 3>DUSB TS b
HNLT2D0D USB R—hERMTEXT, 723D USB TS50 v NEBATRIHE

13 BRFEIEICHRVEhETIZEL,

B o oo el @ s

FUSB_2 R FUSB_

USBZZ4 v b BRI BRFIIC, USBT Sy bHMBELGWLE ST, OvEa1—4

EVES

&

BIR (5V)

BIR (5Y)

USB DX-

USB DY-

USB DX+

USB DY+

GND

GND

O o Nl WN| =

E>GL

=
o

NC

DEFEAF I LTHEAVEY M SERI—FERVNTIREL,
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17) SPL_TPM (TPME Y 2—IVAAY )
SPITPM (TPMEY 2—/L) BT DAY R |TIEFTEE T,

EUES| &

1 T—2HN

2 EiR (1.8V)
1 1 3 254
JEELE: e

5 T—H2AN

6 CLK

7 Fuv T ER

8 GND

9 IRQ

10 NC

11 NC

12 RST

18) RST (Vv b+ i)
PCT—RRIE/\RILD )y F Ry FE, Uty b /\NIKERELE T, OEa—2H
7 ZAUBEDOBRSERITTEEVGE Uy MRy FAIBLTIVE1—42%F
Elxd,

j = [
- e ES| £%
il ] 1 DR
]
2 GND
] S
:l o
=
@ 2
D ® ®

Uy bIvNiE WLOD DB IV B TERT 52 LD TEXT, BlDA
R 'mRITT BIeODICRZ > E )y T T BICIE FHBICDULTIEL GIGABYTE YT
THARD IBIOSE Y k7w T X=DIc#EEL. RST (MULTIKEY)] ZRZELTTE
BrEEL,
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19) CLR_CMOS (CMOSZ U7 I+ IX)
TDIv I\ EFERLTBIOSEREE V7561, CMOSER HERFEREIC Y b
L% 9, CMOSEEIHA(L T BICIE. RSAN\—DES5EEBRRAFERLT2DDE VI
RN Ed,

(I3 #—7> - Normal

@@ ~3—hk:CcMOSDZ )T

L)
CLR_CMOS

« CMOSIEZ#IHA{L T AHilc. BlcAvEa1—2D/\T—%A7IcL, AVt b
A SERI—FEHRWNTIZEL,
o YRFLHDBERBLIE. BIOSSREA TIBHAERICRET 20\ FHTHREL
TLEEL (Load Optimized Defaults 33#R) BIOS SR EXFH CRELF I (EHMIE
GIGABYTE 7= 7HA bD IBIOS &2y h7w | R=VHETBEBIFEELY),
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$3E BOStyr7vS

BIOS (Basic Input and Output System) &, < —HR— RED CMOS ICH BV AT LD/IN—RIITT7D
INTGA—BHEEEFLE T, THMEEICIE. Y RT LR Y RTLINGA—ZDRE. BXUAN
L—T 4TV AT LDERHAF G EETIINT— A 1)LT7 TR (POST) DRITHEEHHY
%7, BIOSITld. A—H—DEXV AT LIBRREDE B X IFFED Y AT LEEEDBML
HBIREICT B BIOS oy N7y T TOT S LBEENTLET,

BRZEF 71T B CMOS DR EEEHMERFT BIctdH T —R—FD/\w T 1—hH CMOS |24
BERBENEHBLET,

BIOS v b7 v T AT ILICT IR T BICIE, EiRA B POST AT <Delete> F—%1#
LE9,

BIOS %77 % L— R 9 %ICIE. GIGABYTE Q-Flash &7zl& Q-Flash Plus 1—7+« )7+ DL TN
DM EERLEY,
o Q-Flash Ic kW, I—F—EAXL —FT 1T Y RTLICABT EHEL BIOS D7 v TT L—
REfeld/\v o7 v T RBBBICTAEY,

* Q-Flash Plus Tl Y AT LDEFRNMINTNB EF (S5 AT/ IKAE)IT BIOS ZEHT
TBRIEDNTEEY, RFHDBIOS % USB X EVITRE L TERR— MIIEFTT S &L Q-Flash
Plus N2 > &9 1217 CEEMIC BIOS ZEH CEE T,

Q-Flash 5 & T Q-Flash Plus 1— 7 1 7 DERICRE T BERFRBEICDULNTIL. GIGABYTED™Y
T4 b D DhBEEE ) X—I1<#BB L. BIOS Update Utilities| ZHRZR L T BB EELY,

 BIOSOEHFHILBEMICEIRE £ STcsb. BIOS DIED/N—I 3V EFERLTWNS

A EEICHBENIRELTVAEVIEA. BIOS #BH LAEWT LEHESHLE T, BIOS

DOFEFIFIELTITOCLLEEL, BIOS DRBEYIEEHIE. AT LDBEEEDR
REBZVET,

o YRTLDARREEIEZTDMOFHLEWERZ eIt IR EEEE
LW EESEIDLET WERBEERL), B8 0fBIOSERELETE. VAT A
ISEEN TCEF B TDRIGTENRELTIHEIE CMOS EEBLEEIC) 7Y
FLTHTLEELY,

« CMOSZ 77§ BAEICDODVNTIE. F2ED/\y T CMOSY )7 Vv BB ES
BBLC. E7eld GIGABYTE 7 7H+ b MBIOS ¥ b7 v T R—=IIc 77t AL

I'Load Optimized Defaults] T CMOS 6% 77 1) 77§ 5 /55% R L TCTBERIIZELY,

o BIOS &7 N7 TDEEMER EICDULNT &, GIGABYTEDWebt 1 FETELEELY,
https://lwww.qgigabyte.com/WebPage/1081/amd800-bios.html
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EEhEm

AVE1I—2DEH T 2L E ROEHOTEEHERTNE T,

GIGABYTE' .m Ultra Durable’ R

F12 : BOOTMENU  END : Q-FLASH HERET—

PEREF—:

<DEL>: BIOS SETUP\Q-FLASH
<Delete>F—%&3 LTBIOSt Y 177w FIT AL, BIOSt Y k77w T TQ-Flash1—7« )Tl
T7RALEY,

<F12>: BOOT MENU
A= 1—ITKY  BIOS v b7V T ABT EGCH 1 BB T/ \ A RERETELT,
A 1—C EREF— <t FFIETFRENF— <> ZAVTE 18T/ 1 %2R
L. RIT <Enter> F—ZLTHEELE T, YATLRBZDT/ A ADSEHLET,
A BB AZ1-OREE N BDOHEM T, VAT LBREERDT/ 1 ADEEIRFIE
BIOS v b)Y T DREDIEF L7 ET.

<END>: Q-FLASH
<End> F—%389 &, FLlTBIOS v N7 ST A B A < [E#E Q-Flash Utility (2777 AL
EXH
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BAE  ARL—FTAVITVRTLERSAINELY

Ab—IVT S

41 FAXNL—=FTA4VIGIRTLDA VA=V
BIOSEREMNELITNIE. ANXL—FT 4 VTV RTLEWDTEHA VA M=V TEET,

—ERDARL—FT 4 TV AT LICIE T TIC SATARAID RSA/N\HDEENTULSF8. Windows
DA VA=)V 7AEARIC RAD RSANZERINCA VA=V BRBIEHYE Ao AN
L—F4 VT VRTLEA VA=V LTS VAT LDINT A — VA E BRI ARRT BT
&I\, GIGABYTE Control Centerh* S4B RS A/IN\—E IR TA VA=)V BT EEHEDL
T, A VAR=IVENTWBARL =T 4 VTV RTLDN 0S8 1 VX M=)V 7O+ ZHRISEN
SATARAID RSA/N\DIRMEERT BIHEIE LLIFDAT v T H#BBLTIIEELY,

ATV

GIGABYTED Y T 7HA M7 AL XY —HR—FRIBDWFZT T T R—IEBEE L. Support\
Download\SATA RAID/AHCI X—</##H*5AMD RAID Preinstall Driver 7 77/ 4o >O—KL. 7
7A)VEBBRLTUSBAEIICOE—LTLIEELY,

ATvT2:
Windows v N7 T TA RIHST—F L AZED 0S A VA M—IVAT v T ERELE T, BIiE
TRIANEGFRIFARLTLIEEVEVSEEHA RTINS, BrowseHi1EIRLE T,

ATFvT3:

USBAEVZEEAL. FZA/\DIZFESERLTLIEEL, BEDIERICEST. LLFD3DDF
SANE|EEIA VA R—=ILLTLEEL,

@ AMD-RAID Bottom Device

© AMD-RAID Controller

® AMD-RAID Config Device

T D, 0SDA VA b—)jVZfu T TLIEEL,

@ G Windows Setup.

Select the driver to install

Hide drivrs that aen't compatible with this computer’ harchare.
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42 FZANDLVAM—)V

AR =T 4« VAT LA A =)L LT4%. GIGABYTE Control Center (GCC) ¥#EH TR >
JNEGIGABYTE 7 7 r—2 3% A A— R LT VA N—IVTBHESH EZRS. 417
OJ Ry AT R by TOETRBICRREINET, Install 25 1) w7 LT VA M—)LEKHT
L% 9, (BIOSER EMEIE C. Settings\O Ports\Gigabyte Utilities Downloader Configuration\Gigabyte Utilities
Downloade DN EMICEREISNTWAB T EERESELTIZELY)

EULA(End User License Agreement (S FREFEEZRA0E) 21 7O T Ry I ABFRIR I NIZ5. <Accept
(FE3 %)> ## LT GIGABYTE Control Center (GCC) %A1 /A k—/L L% 9, GIGABYTE CONTROL

CENTEREE C\ A Y Ab—IVLIEWRSANET T r—2 3> %2R Install 22 )7 L
TLEEL,

© GIGABYTE CONTROL CENTER

@ AVAR=IVDFINT, VAT LDA Y Z—3y MIERENTW AT LZRBL KR

T,

o YT RIITITDWTIE, GIGABYTED T T 7HA M7 7 AL TLFZELY,

https://www.qgigabyte.com/WebPage/1082/amd800-app.html

o

DI =TV TIERICDUNTIE, GIGABYTED D T 7 HA M7V AL TLIEELY,
https://www.qgigabyte.com/WebPage/351/faq.html
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59 RAD+tvFEERETS

RAIDL ANV
RAID 0 RAID 1 RAID 562 RAID 10
N—ERZA
oy e 22 2 =3 !
IN=RRSATD | RINRSATDY | I\—FRSATD | |\ —RRSATD
TLARE | B ®INRSAT AR B N1 | B2 = NESA
DHAX PAOVEPS TOHA X

i P (A4 [EA 0 (=

WS BHIC, UTOT7A4 T LERELTLIEEL:
O —HR—FRIZ. RAIDO, RAID 1. RAID5, RAID 10 [T/ L CULNE T, RAID 7 L1 &HERL T %
. EDRITRENTVABESITELWED/N—F R 1 752 &EmLTIEEL,

« SATA \— R RS54 J£714SSDs, FBEND/\T 4+ —< Y AEFBT 5=l BLETIVE

BREDIN—KRRSATH2BFERBI BT EEHEOLET,

* Windows v N7 v 71 A7,

s A=y MUERINfEO Y E1—4,

+ USB AEURZA 7,

M.2 PCle SSD % SATA /\—R RS54 T7EMD RAD 7 LA %R T Bzl fERT ST
EIETEE A,

GE) AMD Ryzen" 9000 /1) —X 7Otz H—E#HEFD NVMe SSD TDIMERATBE T,

o RAIDT LA DR DEERITDULTIE. GIGABYTEDWebt 1 haTEFZELY,
https://www.qgigabyte.com/WebPage/1080/amd800-raid.html

37-



Regulatory Notices

United States of America, Federal Communications Commission Statement

Supplier's Declaration of Conformity
47 CFR § 2.1077 Compliance Information

Product Name: Motherboard
Trade Name: GIGABYTE
Model Number: B850M GAMING X WF6E/B850M DS3H

Responsible Party — U.S. Contact Information: G.B.T. Inc.
Address: 17358 Railroad street, City Of Industry, CA91748
Tel.: 1-626-854-9338

Internet contact information: https://www.gigabyte.com

FCC Compliance Statement:

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules, Subpart B, Unintentional Radiators.

Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this
device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

The FCC with its action in ET Docket 96-8 has adopted a safety standard for human exposure to radio frequency (RF) electromagnetic energy emitted
by FCC certified equipment. The Intel PRO/Wireless 5000 LAN products meet the Human Exposure limits found in OET Bulletin 65, 2001, and ANSI/
IEEE C95.1, 1992. Proper operation of this radio according to the instructions found in this manual will result in exposure substantially below the FCC's
recommended limits.

The following safety precautions should be observed:
« Do not touch or move antenna while the unit is transmitting or receiving.
« Do not hold any component containing the radio such that the antenna is very close or touching any exposed parts of the body, especially the face

or eyes, while transmitting.

« Do not operate the radio or attempt to transmit data unless the antenna is connected; if not, the radio may be damaged.

« Use in specific environments:

The use of wireless devices in hazardous locations is limited by the constraints posed by the safety directors of such environments.
The use of wireless devices on airplanes is governed by the Federal Aviation Administration (FAA).
The use of wireless devices in hospitals is restricted to the limits set forth by each hospital.

Antenna use:

In order to comply with FCC RF exposure limits, low gain integrated
antennas should be located at a minimum distance of 7.9 inches (20 cm)
or more from the body of all persons.

Explosive Device Proximity Warning

Warning: Do not operate a portable transmitter (such as a wireless network
device) near unshielded blasting caps or in an explosive environment
unless the device has been modified to be qualified for such use.

Antenna Warning
The wireless adapter is not designed for use with high-gain antennas.

Use On Aircraft Caution

Caution: Regulations of the FCC and FAA prohibit airborne operation of
radio-frequency wireless devices because their signals could interfere with
critical aircraft instruments.

Other Wireless Devices

Safety Notices for Other Devices in the Wireless Network: Refer to the
documentation supplied with wireless Ethernet adapters or other devices
in the wireless network.

Canada, Canada-Industry Notice:

This device complies with Industry Canada license-exempt RSS
standard(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

(1) this device may not cause interference, and

(2) this device must accept any interference, including interference that
may cause undesired operation of the device.

Cet appareil est conforme aux normes Canada d'Industrie de RSS
permis-exempt. L'utilisation est assujetti aux deux conditions suivantes:
(1) le dispositif ne doit pas produire de brouillage préjudiciable, et

(2) ce dispositif doit accepter tout brouillage regu, y compris un brouillage
susceptible de provoquer un fonctionnement indésirable.

Caution: When using IEEE 802.11a wireless LAN, this product is restricted
to indoor use due to its operation in the 5.15-to 5.25-GHz frequency
range. Industry Canada requires this product to be used indoors for the
frequency range of 5.15 GHz to 5.25 GHz to reduce the potential for
harmful interference to co-channel mobile satellite systems. High power
radar is allocated as the primary user of the 5.25-to 5.35-GHz and 5.65 to
5.85-GHz bands. These radar stations can cause interference with and/or

damage to this device. The maximum allowed antenna gain for use with
this device is 6dBi in order tocomply with the E.I.R.P limit for the 5.25-to
5.35and 5.725 to 5.85 GHz frequency range in point-to-point operation. To
comply with RF exposure requirements all antennas should be located ata
minimum distance of 20cm, or the minimum separation distance allowed
by the module approval, from the body of all persons.

Attention: [utilisation d'un réseau sans fil IEEE802.11a est restreinte &
une utilisation en intérieur a cause du fonctionnement dansla bande de
fréquence 5.15-5.25 GHz. Industry Canada requiert que ce produit soit utilisé
al'intérieur des batiments pourla bande de fréquence 5.15-5.25 GHz afin de
réduire les possibilités d'interférences nuisibles aux canaux co-existants des
systemes de transmission satellites. Les radars de puissances ont faitI'objet
d'une allocation primaire de fréquences dans les bandes 5.25-5.35 GHz et
5.65-5.85 GHz. Ces stations radar peuvent créer des interférences avec ce
produit et/ou lui étre nuisible. Le gain d'antenne maximum permissible pour
une utilisation avec ce produit est de 6 dBi afin d'étre conforme aux limites
de puissance isotropique rayonnée équivalente (P..R.E.) applicable dans les
bandes 5.25-5.35 GHz et 5.725-5.85 GHz en fonctionnement point-a-point.
Pour se conformer aux conditions d'exposition de RF toutes les antennes
devraient étre localisées a une distance minimum de 20 cm, ou la distance
de séparation minimum permise par I'approbation du module, du corps de
toutes les personnes.

Under Industry Canada regulations, this radio transmitter may only operate
using an antenna of a type and maximum (or lesser) gain approved for
the transmitter by Industry Canada. To reduce potential radio interference
to other users, the antenna type and its gain should be chosen so that
the equivalent isotropically radiated power (e.i.r.p.) is not more than that
necessary for successful communication.

Conformément & la réglementation d'Industrie Canada, le présent émetteur
radio peut fonctionner avec une antenne d'un type et d'un gain maximal
(ou inférieur) approuvé pour I'émetteur par Industrie Canada. Dans le
but de réduire les risques de brouillage radio électrique a l'intention des
autres utilisateurs, il faut choisir le type d'antenne et son gain de sorte
que la puissance isotrope rayonnée équivalente (p.i.r.e.) ne dépasse pas
Iintensité nécessaire & 'établissement d'une communication satisfaisante.
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European Union (EU) CE Declaration of Conformity

This device complies with the following directives: Electromagnetic
Compatibility Directive 2014/30/EU, Low-voltage Directive 2014/35/EU,
Radio Equipment Directive 2014/53/EU, ErP Directive 2009/125/EC, RoHS
directive (recast) 2011/65/EU & the 2015/863 Statement.

This product has been tested and found to comply with all essential
requirements of the Directives.

European Union (EU) RoHS (recast) Directive 2011/65/EU & the
European Commission Delegated Directive (EU) 2015/863 Statement
GIGABYTE products have not intended to add and safe from hazardous
substances (Cd, Pb, Hg, Cr+6, PBDE, PBB, DEHP, BBP, DBP and DIBP).
The parts and components have been carefully selected to meet RoHS
requirement. Moreover, we at GIGABYTE are continuing our efforts to
develop products that do not use internationally banned toxic chemicals.

European Union (EU) Community Waste Electrical & Electronic
Equipment (WEEE) Directive Statement

GIGABYTE will fulfill the national laws as interpreted from the 2012/19/
EU WEEE (Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment) (recast) directive.
The WEEE Directive specifies the treatment, collection, recycling and
disposal of electric and electronic devices and their components. Under
the Directive, used equipment must be marked, collected separately, and
disposed of properly.

WEEE Symbol Statement
The symbol shown below is on the product or on its
packaging, which indicates that this product must not be
disposed of with other waste. Instead, the device should be
taken to the waste collection centers for activation of the
mmmmm  ireatment, collection, recycling and disposal procedure.
For more information about where you can drop off your waste equipment
for recycling, please contact your local government office, your household
waste disposal service or where you purchased the product for details of
environmentally safe recycling.

Battery Information o )
European Union—Disposal and recycling information

GIGABYTE Recycling Program (available in some regions)

This symbol indicates that this product and/or battery should not be
disposed of with household waste. You must use the public collection
system to return, recycle, or treat them in compliance with the local
regulations.

End of Life Directives-Recycling
The symbol shown below is on the product or on its packaging,
® which indicates that this product must not be disposed of with
other waste. Instead, the device should be taken to the waste
collection centers for activation of the treatment, collection,
recycling and disposal procedure.

Déclaration de Conformité aux Di de I'Union europé (UE)

CE Declaracion de conformidad

Este producto que llevan la marca CE cumplen con las siguientes
Directivas de la Union Europea: Directiva EMC 2014/30/EU, Directiva de
bajo voltaje 2014/35/EU, Directiva de equipamentos de radio 2014/53/EU,
Directiva RoHS 2011/65/EU y la Declaracion 2015/863.

El cumplimiento de estas directivas se evalia mediante las normas
europeas armonizadas.

CE Dichiarazione di conformita

| prodotti con il marchio CE sono conformi con una o pit delle seguenti
Direttive UE, come applicabile: Direttiva EMC 2014/30/UE, Direttiva sulla
bassa tensione 2014/35/UE, Direttiva di apparecchiature radio 2014/53/
UE, Direttiva RoHS 2011/65/EU e Dichiarazione 2015/863.

La conformita con tali direttive viene valutata utilizzando gli Standard
europei armonizzati applicabili.

D ja zgodnosci UE Unii Europejskiej

Urzadzenie jest zgodne z nastepujacymi dyrektywami: Dyrektywa
kompatybilnoéci elektromagnetycznej 2014/30/UE, Dyrektywa
niskonapieciowej 2014/35/UE, Dyrektywa urzadzen radiowych 2014/53/
UE, Dyrektywa RoHS 2011/65/UE i dyrektywa2015/863.

Niniejsze urzadzenie zostato poddane testom i stwierdzono jego zgodno$¢
z wymaganiami dyrektywy.

ES ProhlaSeni o shodé

Toto zafizeni spliiuje pozadavky Smérice o Elektromagnetické
kompatibilité¢ 2014/30/EU, Smérnice o Nizkém napéti 2014/35/EU,
Smémice o radiovych zafizenich 2014/53/EU, Smérnice RoHS 2011/65/
EU a 2015/863.

Tento produkt byl testovan a bylo shledano, ze spliiuje véechny zakladni
pozadavky smérnic.

EK megfeleléségi nyilatkozata

A termék megfelelnek az alabbi irdnyelvek és szabvanyok
kévetelményeinek, azok a kidllitasidépontjaban érvényes, aktualis
véltozataban: EMC iranyelv 2014/30/EU, Kisfesziiltsegli villamos
berendezésekre vonatkozo iranyelv 2014/35/EU, radiéberendezések
iranyelv 2014/53/EU, RoHS iranyelv 2011/65/EU és 2015/863.

AnAwon ouppopewong EE

Eival o€ ouppopewan pe Tig dlatagels Twy Tapakdtw Odnyiwv
g Eupwmaikng Koivomntag: Odnyia 2014/30/EE oxetika pe v
nAektpopayvnTikiy aupBarétnra, Oodnyia xaunAr téon 2014/35/EU,
Odnyia 2014/53/EE o¢ padioefomAiopd, Odnyia RoHS 2011/65/EE
kai 2015/863.

H ouppépewaon pe autég Tig odnyieg agioAoyeital xpnaipoTrolwvTag Ta
10XUOVTQl EVAPUOVITPEVA EUPWTTCIKE TTPOTUTTCL

+ INGESTION HAZARD: This product contains a button cell or
coin batery.

« DEATH or serious injury can occur if ingested.

«Aswallowed button cell or coin battery can cause Internal
Chemical Burns in as little as 2 hours.

+ KEEP new and used batteries OUT OF REACH of CHILDREN

+ Seek immediate medical attention if a battery is suspected to
be swallowed or inserted inside any part of the body.

Cet appareil portant la marque CE est conforme aux directives de I'UE
suivantes: directive Compatibilité Electromagnétique 2014/30/UE, directive
Basse Tension 2014/35/UE, directive équipements radioélectriques
2014/53/UE, la directive RoHS 11 2011/65/UE & la déclaration 2015/863.
La conformité a ces directives est évaluée sur la base des normes
européennes harmonisées applicables.

European Union (EU) CE-Konformitétserklarung

Dieses Produkte mit CE-Kennzeichnung erfiillen folgenden EU-Richtlinien:
EMV-Richtlinie 2014/30/EU, Niederspannungsrichtlinie 2014/35/EU,
Funkanlagen Richtlinie 2014/53/EU, RoHS-Richtlinie 2011/65/EU erfiillt
und die 2015/863 Erklarung.

Die Konformitat mit diesen Richtlinien wird unter Verwendung der
entsprechenden Standards zurEuropaischen Normierung beurteilt.

CE declaragao de conformidade

Este produto com a marcagéo CE estdo em conformidade com das
seguintes Diretivas UE: Diretiva Baixa Tens&o 2014/35/EU; Diretiva
CEM 2014/30/EU; Diretiva RSP 2011/65/UE e a declaragéo 2015/863.
A conformidade com estas diretivas é verificada utilizando as normas
europeias harmonizadas.

- Battery type: CR2032, voltage rating: +3VDC.

- Non-rechargeable batteries are not to be recharged.

- Remove and immediately recycle or dispose of used batteries, batteries
from equipment not used for an extended period of time according to local
regulations and keep away from children. Do NOT dispose of batteries in
household trash or incinerate.

- Even used batteries may cause severe injury or death.

- Donotforce discharge, recharge, disassemble, heat above (manufacturer's
specified temperature rating) orincinerate. Doing so may resultininjury due
to venting, leakage or explosion resulting in chemical burns.

- Fortreatment information, call a local poison control center.

- The product contains non-replaceable batteries.
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European Community Directive R&TTE Directive Compliance Statement:
This equipment complies with all the requirements and other relevant provisions of Radio Equipment Directive 2014/53/EU.
The |IEEE 802.11 wireless LAN 5.15 GHz-5.35 GHz and/or Wi-Fi 6E Low Power Indoor 5.945 GHz-6.425 GHz (or 5.925 GHz-6.425 GHz in UK)
frequency bands are restricted for indoor use only in all countries listed in the matrix below.
AT | BE | BG | CH | CY | CZ | DE
DK | EE | EL [ ES | FI | FR | HR
CE Q HU | IE | I8 | IT | U | LT |LW
LV | MT | NL | PL | PT | RO | SE
Sl | sk | TR

UK The Radio Equipment Regulations 2017 Statement:
This equipment complies with all the requirements and other relevant provisions of Radio Equipment Regulations 2017.
The IEEE 802.11 wireless LAN 5.15 GHz-5.35 GHz and/or Wi-Fi 6E Low Power Indoor 5.925 GHz-6.425 GHz frequency bands are restricted for
indoor use only.

g -

NCC Wireless Statements / fEAR 5% {8 & S5 28 AR :
(ETIHTER R PE EEAE TE
(1) BUSEEHH 2 YRGS JEf - A F] -~ RESREE S NS B S R IR R R
R RINAE o (RYPREER M 2 (AR S BRI L 2 R TG © KRBA TER SN » EAEA - W
- TSUEEE] - ATETEEE  FRIREEEHANUEIF S MR IE(E o RUPRHHSM A2 874
B ~ R R B T R M R R TR -
() FEREGEE T AR RAE -

Korea KCC NCC Wireless Statement:
5256Hz - 5,35 GHz L & AFE3HE R4 HX|= HU{O|ME AL SI=S MTHE LICH

Japan Wireless Statement:
5.15 GHz 7 ~ 5.35 GHz 7 & 6GHz LPI & : BERDHDEM,

Wireless module approvals:

To identify your Motherboard version or revision number, look for "REV: X.X" printed on the PCB on the top left corner of the Motherboard. For example,
"REV:1.0" means the revision of the motherboard is 1.0.

Motherboard revision no.: Wireless module manufacturer, model name:
B850M GAMING X WF6E Realtek Semiconductor Corp. RTL8852CE

Approvals for wireless module RTL8852CE:

United States FCC: Europe: Pakistan PTA: South Kovea NRRA:
F

CCID: TX2-RTL8852CE c € Approved by PTA
Canada ISED: ) n CRTKRTL8852CE

IC: 6317A-RTL8852CE TACno: 9.1176/2022
Australia ACMA: India WPC: Serbia: A

ETA-SD-20220908233
T T AA CCAF22Y10250T1
1005 22
Brazil 5220076020 Sgapore DL United ngdcm
ANATEL [R] 020-220232 IMDA str
20275-22-04078 WS2/53EINERRIETS, — Cn
China EDf TSNS 1)
QT 1D: 2022409304 = DoCHBRAMERA T,
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GIGA-BYTE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.

Address: No.6, Baogiang Rd., Xindian Dist., New Taipei City 231

TEL: +886-2-8912-4000, FAX:+886-2-8912-4005

Fifid KUFERAMTR— M ERFS/R—47 7> https:/lesupport.gigabyte.com
WEB7” R LA (Z58) . https:/www.gigabyte.com

WEB7” FLA(FEFE) . https:/lwww.gigabyte.com/tw

*  GIGABYTE eSupport

MRl M TRV BRFE/IR— T 7140 BEEEET B
https://lesupport.gigabyte.com

GIGABYTE

Welcome to eSupport

Submit your product/sponsorship/marketing questions or inquiries, and our representative will respond in a timely fashion.
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page.16g in o see the processing stats * 0 G O L?
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